482-484 CONGRESS STREET THRU 1966

The state of the s			
PERIAIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING	14 PERM	392 IT NUMBS	:R
432 Congress Street			
White For J B. Breen Eglato			
Owner of Bldg. J.B. Brown tate			
Cinital Control Control	0.100	14)	
PORTLAND PLUMBING Owner's Address: Date:	8/20/	FEE	
Distributions	NUMBER		
O.L. MOTOR	┼┼-		
APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION SINKS LAVATORIES	<del></del>		
APPROVED TIMES			
Dole S-27-64 TOILETS BATH TUBS	<del></del>		
Dole SHOWERS			
APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION HOT WATER TANKS			
APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS			Ø
MECH TANKLESS WATER TIS			. g
Date 11.30 GARDAGE CHILL			
CHIEF PLUMBING INSPECTOR SEPTIC TANKS			
BY TYPE OF BUILDING HOUSE SEWERS POOF LEADERS (Conn. to house drain)			-
	1	62.00-	_
RESIDENTIAL Air Condition Unit		92.00	_
SINGLE			
F WILL FAMILY		40.00	_
	TOTAL D	\$2.00	
REMODELING CORTLAND HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION			
FORTLAND HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION			
		-	

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. 5.5.05/ Issued July 24, 1966

Portland, Maine To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: (This form must be completely filled out - Minimum Fee, \$1.00) Owner's Name and Address Sularty Mut. 482/2 Cong st Tel. Contractor's Name and Address Mullipen Boro Tel. ..... Number of Families ...... Apartments .... Stores ..... Number of Stories .... Number of Stories .... Chy mite from - 100 amp to Dovamps for air Cand. U Pipe ...... Cable ...... Metal Molding ..... BX Cable ..... Plug Molding (No. of feet) ......... FIXTURES: No. .....Light Switches ...... Fluor, or Strip Lighting (No. feet) ..... METERS: Relocated ...... Added ..... Total No. Meters ..... MOTORS: Number ...... Phase ..... H. P. ... Amps ...... Volts ...... Starter ..... HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) ........ No. Motors ........... Phase ....... H.P. ...... Commercial (Oil) .... No. Motors . Phase ...... H.P. ..... Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) .... APPLIANCES: No. Ranges ... ... .... Watts ... .... ... Brand Feeds (Size and No.) .... ... Transformers ...... Air Conditioners (No. Units) ... Signs (No. Units) ... Signs (No. Units) Amount of Fee \$ 2.00 SERVICE ...... METER ....... GROUND ...... GROUND REMARKS:

LOCATION Congress ST 482/2
INSPECTION DATE 8/1/6.6..... TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS . . . REMARKS:

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

HEATING UNITS PPLIANCES Single Three Phase Not exceeding 50 H.P. Over 50 H.P. Commercial (Oil Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Dich-Electric Heat (Each Room) Phase

### 120 Center Street - Second Floor Specifications:

- 1. Cut out brick wall under present side windows, and install steel casement windows.
- 2. Remove fire escape on Congress Street side of building.
- 3. Cut 7' x 8' opening and install three I beams same as other floors.
- 4. Treat walls and ceiling same as other floors--accoustic ceilings 2x4 partitions; sheet rock two sides.
- 5. Lower fire escape on rear of building to all of new windows.

RECEIVED

MAR 97 1963

## APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Aniendment No. Fortland, Maine, Narch 27 1963

PERMIT ISSUED
LOR 4 1903
THE PRINTING
1.61 1 02

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE  The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No. 62/187.  In the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Main the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, a	pertaining to the building or structure comprised nine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of and the following specifications:
the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, summitted in the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, summitted in the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, summitted in the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, summitted in the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, summitted in the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, summitted in the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, summitted in the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, summitted in the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, summitted in the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, summitted in the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, summitted in the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, summitted in the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, summitted in the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, summitted in the City of Portland, plans and specifications, and specifications, and specifications are considered in the City of Portland, plans and specifications are considered in the City of Portland, plans and specifications are considered in the City of Portland, plans are considered in the City of Portl	thin Fire Limits? Dist. No
. B Brown & Sons. 37 Eccliant	C. D
Owner's name and address  Lessee's name and address  Cimers	Telephone
Lessee's name and address	Telephone
Contractor's name and address	Plans filed Yes No. of sheets
Architect Offices  Proposed use of building Offices	No. families
Proposed use of building Offices  Last use	No. families
Last use	Additional fee 20.00
Increased cost of work 10,000	

Description of Proposed Work

To make alterations on 2nd floor as per plans and specifications.

Sect to Fire Displication Fire Decid from Fire Decid #14/63

	Details of New Work permit to owners
Height average grade to top of 1 Size, frontdepth	work?
Kind of roof	Rise per toot of lining of lining
Corner posts Sill	S
Girders Size  Studs (outside walls and carry  Joists and rafters:	ing partitions) \$x4-16° O. C. Bridging in cress in the same of the
On centers:  Maximum span:	1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof  1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof  J B Brown & Sons
Approved: 9, 8.	M. Signature of Owner by: Color Sund
Carl Floken	
INSPECTION COPY	CHIEF OF FIRE DEPT.

### Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

Amendment #6-482 Congress Street

Feb. 1, 1963

Mr. A. J. Lund J. B. Brown Co. 57 Exchange Street

Dear Mr. Lund:

Permit to erect non-bearing partition on first floor as per plans received with Amendment is being issued subject to our discussion in which you propose to use three 9 inch 21.8 pound I-Bear limitels over the new 8 foot wide opening to provide corridor between the Congress Street and Center Street buildings.

Very truly yours,

Gerald E. Mayberry Deputy Building Inspection

GEM:m

### 1st Floor Corridor

Connecting 487½ Congress Street entrance to 170 Center Street entrance

Partition to be 2x4 studs 16" on centers, covered with 3/8" sheet rock, from floor to ceiling, except as follows:

Sheetrock 3'6" from floor-then will install plate glass 4' high not over 8' long with 4x6 headers over windows. Sheetrock to ceiling. Ceiling to remain same with lighting same as other halls.

Lintels to be of same size as urper halls.

RECEIVED

JAI. 2:3 1963

DEPI. 3: 31.09 TAND

ONLY 31 YOUTLAND

# To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

### APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Amendment No. #6

Portland, Maine,

January 30, 1963

The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No. $62/1.87$ , pertaining in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the B the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the foll	towing specifications.
1001 Congress St. Within Fire I	Limits? Dist. No
Location	Telephone
Lessee's name and address	Telephone
Lessee's name and addressowners	Telephone
Contractor's name and address owners  Architect	Plans filed No. of sheets
Proposed use of building Offices	No. families
Proposed use of building	No families
Last use	Additional fee 4.00

Description of Proposed Work

To erect non-bearing partitions first floor. 2x4 studs 16 " o.c. covered with sheetrock.

	Details of New Work permit to owners
Te any plumbing involved in this	work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Height average grade to top of	plate Height average grade to highest point of root
Size front denth	No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock?
Manual of foundation	Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underginning	Height Thickness
Wind of roof	Rise per foot
No of chimneys	Material of chimneys or ning
Framing lumber_Kind	Dressed or full size?
Gamer month	le Girt or ledger board? Size Size
Cirdore Size	Columns under girders Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carry	ving partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat root span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters:	1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, 7001
On centers:	1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof
Maximum span:	1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof, 7 B Brown & Sons
Approved:	M. Signature of Councer by: Af Lund
	Approved: albert Lean
	Inspector of Buildings

## SPECIFICATIONS FOR 5th FLOOR 120 CENTER STREET & 4322 CONGRESS STREET

New ceiling to be hung from roof. Stringers to be 2x6 about 2'6" on centers and hangers to rafters about 7' ncenters. Strapped with lx4 strapping 12" on centers—covered with accoustic tile.

All partitions to be 2x4 studs 16" on centers and covered with 3/8 sheet rock.

All other work shown on plan to be done in workmanship manner and same as other floors just finished.

Sprinkler system, electric work and plumbing to be covered by separate permits.



### APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

JA / 25 1963

CITY of FORTLAND

Amendment No.....#5 Portland, Maine, January 17, 1963

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAIN

	TINGO, IORILIAND, MAINE	
The undersigned hereby appli in the original application in acco the City of Portland, plans and sp Location 52 482 Congress	ies for amendment to Permit No. ordance with the Laws of the Sta becifications, if any, submitted her Street	62/187 periaining to the building or structure comprised to of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of ewith, and the following specifications:  Within Fire Limits?
Owner's name and address	J D Daniel O	Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
Architect		Telephone
Proposed use of building		Plans filed No. of sheets
	***************************************	No. families
Increased cost of work 10,000.	·····	Additional fee 20.00
	Description of Prop	osed Work

To make alterations to 5th floor as per plans and specifications.

•	Details of No	ew Work	wn ers	
Is any plumbing involved in	this work?	any electrical accus	involved in this and 2	
Height average grade to to	of place Height	average and de to b	involved in this work r	••••
Size, front dept	h No stories	average grade to n	ignest point of roof	••••
Material of foundation	h	d or filled land?	earth or rock?	••••
Material of underninging	Thickness, top	bottom .	cellar	
,	TIPIOIS	<b>†</b>	em	
	Kon	f covering		
•	Lizareriai of chillinevs		* ** *	
0	**************************************	seed or full aims 2		
*	oms Gift of ledger board	7	C)	
Girders Size			Size	••••
Studs (outside walls and ca	Erving partitions) 274 18" O. C. D.:		Max. on centers	•••
Joists and rafters:	rrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Brid	ging in every floor	and flat roof span over 8 feet.	
On centers:	1st noor, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	•••
	1st noor, 2nd, 2nd	8rd	roof	
Maximum span:	1st floor 2nd, 2nd	, 3rd	roof	•••
Approved:	$n_{\bullet}$		. B. Brown & Sons	1
J. G. T	M,	ignature of Owne	By: Polymol	
NSPECTION COPY		Approved:	Uler Dears	
CS. 105	•	TT	Inspector of Pull P	••

Will state of the state of the

## WRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO A GERTAIN SIGN PROPOSED TO BE ERECTED PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIC SIDEWALK FROM THE PREMISES

AT 482 Congress Street IN PORTLAND, MAINE
J. B. Brown & Sons ,being the owner of the
premises at 482 Congress Street in Portland, Maine hereby gives
consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by Cressey & Allen
projecting over the public sidewalk from said premises as described in
application to the Inspector of Buildings of Portland, Maine for a permit
to cover erection of said sign;
And in consideration of the issuance of said permit
J. B. Brown & Sons ,owner of said premises, in event said sign
shall crase to serve the purpose for which it was erected or shall become
dangerous and in event the owner of said sign shall fail to remove said sign
or make it permanently safe in case the sign still serves the purpose for
which it was erected, hereby agrees for himself or itself, for his heirs, its
successors, and his or its assigns, to completely remove said sign within ten
days of notice from said Inspector of Buildings that said sign is in such
condition and of order from him to remove it.
In Witness whereof the owner of said premises has signed this
consent and agreement this 7th day of hovewher, 1962.
+ 40 to 0
RITH M. Strong & Sous Owner of Philly Y. Clifford
J Chily & Clifford
Trias

RECEIVED

NOV 9 1000

DEPT OF 81000 MSF.



Electric? .....

Weight \_\_150

INSPECTION COPY

No. rigid connections

No. through bolts \_\_\_\_\_\_, Size \_\_\_\_3/4"

Maximum projection into street 91

Minimum clear height above sidewalk or street....

Plexiglass-Trade name on each-Und. Label. APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT

Portland, Maine, November 9 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect the following described sign extending over a public side-

Material of wall to which sign is to be attached

No. grys 3, material (2) angleiron, Size 2x2

Signature of contractor by:

Location 482 Congress St.

When does contractor's bond expire? Dec. 31, 1962

Name and address of owner of sign \_\_\_\_

J.B. Brown & Sons 57 Exchange St. Owner of building to which sign is to be attached ...

walk or street in accordance with the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK

Confractor's name and address Coyne Sign Co. 195 St. John St.

Building owner's consent and agreement filed with application

Plastic face-32 sq.ft.

. Information Concerning Building

Details of Sign and Connections

Material of frame <u>angleiron</u> No. advertising faces <u>2</u>, material <u>plastic</u>

Vertical dimension after erection 41 Horizontal

lbs., Will there be any hollow sp. ces? \_\_\_\_\_ Any rigid frame? \_\_\_\_\_ yes \_\_\_\_\_

Are they fastened directly to frame of sign? \_\_\_\_\_yes\_\_\_\_

Location, top or bottom \_\_\_\_\_top\_\_\_\_

Cressey & Allen, 482 Congress St.

Within Fire Limits? \_\_\_\_\_ Dist. No. \_\_\_\_

B2 BUSINESS ZONE

Non-flashing lighting

Permit No. Location 7 Owner ( Date of permit. Sign Contractor Final Inspn. NOTES

### B3 BUSINESS ZONE



CS 301

INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner ....

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

	Second OTS38	
Postland Main	June 26, 1962	PITY of PURTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND,	4_	
The and aminual hander abblish for a bermit la er	eect after repair demolish install the followin	g building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the	Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of uning specifications:	te City of Formana, pions one
Location 4822 Congress St.	Within Fire Limits?	Dist. IVO
Owner's name and address J.B. Brown & Sons.	5/ Friance St.	T deephone
Lessee's name and address Guardian Finance	Oc. Company ACS Fore St	Telephone 3-1853
Contractor's name and address Cumberl and Gla	G is it. Plane	No of shoets 2
Architect Circles Consider Circles Cir	Specifications Frans	No families
Proposed use of building		No families
Last use	Style of roof	Roofing
Material Drick No. stories Other buildings on same lot	Style of 1001	
Other buildings on same lot		Fee \$ 8.00
Estimated cost \$ 3,900.00	escription of New Work	
General De	escription of them work	
m		•
To change store front as per plans.		
This is replacement.	of class sold in	10 cord of my
Sinds Or refresherments.	of escape season are	as cover serving
window using san	re opening and	
<i>U</i>	0 0	
		the standard for the standard
It is understood that this permit does not include insta	allation of heating apparatus which is to b	e taken out separately by ana in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO B		
Det .	ails of New Work	to at the manufact
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved	in this work!
Is connection to be made to public sewer?	Tr not, what is proposed for se	W460.
Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate	II-i-bt grade to highest p	oint of roof
Height average grade to top of plate		earth or rock?
Material of foundation To	hickness top hottom	cellar
Material of food	Roof covering	
No. of chimneys	of lining Kind o	f heat
Framing Lumber-Kind	ull size? Corner posts	Sills
Size Girder Columns vader girde	ers Size l	Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1	6" O. C. Bridging in every floor and fla	it roof span over 8 feet.
Joist's and rafters: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	, roof
On centers: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	, roof
Maximum span: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	, roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness	s of walls?	height?
	If a Garage	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to b		cars to be accommodated
No. cars now accommodated on same formation, to be Will automobile repairing be done other than mind	or repairs to cars habitually stored in the	proposed building?
Will automobile repairing be done other than mine	7 Miscellar	
PPROVED:		
ON-6/27/62-048	Will work require disturbing of any	ree ou a public street/
	Will there be in charge of the abo	
	see that the State and City requi	tements beimming metern sie
	observed?	
	Cumberland Glass Company	

**ल्लाम**ं NOTES Final Notif. Form Check Notice Staking Out Notice Final Inspn. Cert. of Occupancy issued 7/17/12- Work and yet to ted -Inspn. closing-in Notif. closing-in Location Date 61 permit Permit No. S' Sec. Breed Trans ال معرفتول الدور #1.5 1. - 17.41 1 11111 16 G1

٠<u>٠</u>

<u>i a</u> co do co

S. J. B. Stran

Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

Amendment #1-484 Congress St.
April 2, 1962

A. J. Lund J. B. Brown & Sons 57 Exchange Street

Dear Mr. Lund:

Amendment #1 to make alterations to first floor rear (Gressey & Allen) as per plans, is being issued subject to our discussion in which you propose to comply with Building Code regulations, Section 205-f-1 for enclosing the

Enclosure is to be 2x1 inch studs, spaced at 16 inches o. c., to extend from floor to ceiling and are to be covered with 3/4 inch fire code sheet rock both sides above the stairs and on the outside below. Door is to be at least 3 feet wide and either a wood or metal 1-hour labelled fire door with a self-closing

Gerald E. Mayberry Deputy Inspector of Buildings

Very truly yours,



### APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Amendment No. Farch 29, 1962

APR 2 1992

PITY of FORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies in the original application in accord the City of Portland, plans and spec	for amendment to Permit No62/ lance with the Laws of the State of cifications, if any, submitted herewit	187 pertaining to the building or structure comprised Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of h, and the following specifications:
TotalionkolilionanasaSi.n	ect	337741 * 331 - 3 4 4 5 h
Owner's name and address	J. B. Brown & Sons, 57	Exchange St. Telephone
Lessee's name and address		Telephone
Contractor's name and address	ovners	Telephone Telephone Telephone
Architect		Plans filed Yes No. of sheets 2
r roposed use of building	Scores and offices	No. familia
Last use		No. families
Increased cost of work 2000.		No. tamilies
	Description of D	Additional fee4.00
	Description of Description	_3 TET 1

### Description of Proposed Work

To make alterations to first floor rear (Greeney & Allen) as per plans

	Details of New Work owners
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved in this and a
Height average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front depth No.	stories solid or filled land? earth or rock?
Material of foundation	Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underpinning	Height Thickness
Kind of root Rize per fe	oot
:No. of chimneys Material of ch	imneysof lining
graming lumber—Kind	
Corner posts Sills	. Girt or ledger board?
Girders Size Colum	ins under girders Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions)	2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd, roof
On centers: 1st floor	, 2nd ,, roof, 3rd ,, roof
Maximum span: 1st floor	, 2nd , 3rd , roof, roof
Approved: Y. E. Mr. W Lei	
J. G. Yn. W Let	Signature of Owner By:
	$\sim 100$ $\Lambda < 1$ $V_{\odot}$
SPECTION COPY	Approved:

### B3 BUSINESS ZONE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Class of Building or Type of Structure Second Class

March 7, 1962

1-20INDUSTRIAL ZONE | PERMIT ISSUED MARO11 9962

CITY OF PORTIAND

似突侧	Class of Building or	Type of Street	March 7, 1962	I CITY of P	IHII AND
TATIS		Portland, Maine,		, .	
- INCOR	CTOR OF BUILDII	NGS, PORTLAND, MAIL	NE	the following building structur linance of the City of Pertland	e equipment
To the INSI	dersioned hereby applie	s for a permit to erect of	ller repair demoissing Ord	the following building structur linance of the City of Pertland Limits?Dist. N	i, pians and
in accordance 1	win the Laws of the	1 12 - following S	-рестрешного.	TO:-+ N	In
specifications,	tj till j chem	1	WALLELL T ST.	Talanhone	3_221.7
Location	823 Congress Su	Brown & Sons,	7 xchanze St.	Telephone.  Telephone.  Telephone.  No. of	
Owner's name	e and address			I Clops	
Lessee's name	e and address	amers.		1 elephone.	sheets 1
Contractor's	name and address		Specifications	Plans <u>yes</u> No. of  No. famili  Roofing	95
Architect	***************************************	Offices	~ p	No. 1amm	00
Proposed use	of building		***************************************	No. lamin	GJ ,
Last use	***************************************	- TT-++	Style of roof	Roofing	
Material	rickNo. stories	5 Heat		Fee \$1	5.00
Other buildi	ings on same lot		_	-	
Estimated of	cost \$ 7500.00	T)as	cription of New Wo	rk	
		General Pro-			
			ام المعادد المادي	n of building as per	plan.
To .	make alterations	on there floor	of Center Steports	on of building as per /120	
To	be used as office	e in connection	with Congress St.		
				g of the translation	
		•			
				L. Jahan out Set	parately by and in
		the section of the se	llation of heating apparat	us which is to be taken one of	•
It is unde	erstood that this permit	, PERMIT TO E	BE ISSUED TO owner	us which is to be taken out sef rs	
the name	of the neating commen		ile of New Work		3
		, 12	Is any electrical	work involved in this work	
Is any p	lumbing involved in t	his work!	If not, what is	ent?ade to highest point of roof	
Is conne	CHOIL to be		Form noute	one - Carol	***************************************
Has sep	tic tank notice been	SCIICI	Height average gr	ide to highest point of the	
Height	average grade to top	of plate	solid or filled la	ind?earth of	TOCK! HAMMEN ! III III
Size, fro	ont depth	No. Storie	rhickness, topl	nd?earth of	,
Materia	al of foundation		Roof covering	Kind of heat	fuol
Kind o	f roof	Rise per 1001	of lining	Kind of heat	C:11a
No. of	chirnneys	Material of chimn	full size?	Corner posts	51115
Framir	ng Lumber-Kind	Dressed of	ders Size	Max. on cervery floor and flat roof spar	iters
Size G	irder	. Columns under gn	1 16" O. C. Bridging in e	very floor and flat roof spar	I OAST O ICCO.
Studs	(outside walls and ca	rrying partitions) 2x-	2nd	very floor and flat roof spar , 3rd, ro	01
Ţ	oists and rafters:	1st floor	2nd	, 3rd, ro, ro	101
		1st floor	2nd	, 3rd, ro	
7	Maximum span:	1st floor		, 3rdhei	ght?
Ti on	e story building with	masonry walls, thick	less of warrant		
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	in one to n	6 SCCOIIIIIOGG commun
		ed ou same lot, t	o be accommodated	number commercial cars to built ually stored in the proposed	building?
No.	cars now accommodat	he done other than n	ninor repairs to cars habit	ually stored in the prop	Į.
Will	automobile repairing	Do dono other		Migcellaneous	
		0	1 .	him of any tree on a !	oublic street
APPROV	aliul	2-a	will there be in	charge of the above work	person compete
	المتارك حارد		1 that the Sta	te and City requirements	pertaining there
	***************************************		observed?	-	1
************************	***************************************		J.B. Brown	& Son	<b>,</b>
*************					
C5 301		-	ph: Ch	J. Lund	***************************************

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner .....

NOTES Inspn. closing ... Form Check Notice Staking Out Notice Final Inspn. Date of Final Notif. Notif. closing-in Cert. of Occupancy issued 3/15/162 - LAGT to allen mit much work leving 6 9/14/62- Mark progres 5/7/63-11/28/62 - 4.06 1/11/13 - Clast The whole 4/16 R3 - allow 10/23/43 - Luma alost mine mit wit alt yeur air. 1/63-3/16/64 - Mark completed allan Shireboard under Coldan Anis ...



CS 301

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Ruilding or Type of Structure Installation

Portland, Maine, March 16, 1962

PERMIT P

MAR 19 1962

CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDI	NGS. PORTLAND MAIN	*10*		
The undersigned hereby applic in accordance with the Laws of the Si specifications if any submitted here	es for a permit to erect a late of Maine, the Build	lter repair demolish ling Code and Zon	ing Orainance	owing building structure equipmen of the City of Portland, plans and
Location 4823 Congress St.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•	
Owner's name and address J.B.  Lessee's name and address Unit	. Brown & Sons 57	Exchange St.	in Fire Limits	? Dist. No
Lessee's name and address   Unit	ed States Basica			Telephone
Contractor's name and addressBa	llard Oil Compan	y 135 Hargina	Way	Telephone
Architect	& Lquipment	-: c - : ·		Telephone 2-1991
Contractor's name and address Ba Architect Proposed use of building Last use	Offices	ecincations	Plans	Yes No. of sheets 2
Last use	11	********************************		No. families
Material brick No. stories	5 Heat	ē. • •		No. families
Other buildings on same lot		Style of roof	***************************************	Roofing
Estimated cost \$		. ++**	***************************************	
	General Descrip	tion of New V	Vork	Fee \$5_00
To install Air-Conditi	oning system as p	per plans.(for	tnird flo	oor only)
				* *** ***
-	•			
•		-		**
• •				
*** · ·				
and the contract of the second of the contract	** * ** **			**
It is understood that this permit does n the name of the heating contractor. PE	D . 11 . 1	ar To Sail	ard OTT CO	•
Is any plumbing involved in this world is connection to be made to public se	-5	_		
Is connection to be made to public se Has septic tank notice been sent?	wer?	If not what a pr	work involved	in this work?
Has septic tank notice been sent?		Form notice and	oposed for se	wage?
No. of chimneys Materi Framing Lumber-Kind	al of chimneys	of lining	·····	***************************************
Framing Lumber-KindColumns	Dressed or full size?	Corn	Kind of	heat fuel
	under griders	Vino.		_
7 Punt	titions) 2x4-16" O. C.	Bridging in every	floor and floor	ax, on centers
Tac not	or, 2nd		and nai 3rd	roof span over 8 feet.
	or, 2nd		3rd	roof
-1 130 1100	nd		21	
f one story building with masonry wa	lls, thickness of walls?.		J. G	hairte
			***************************************	neightr
No. cars now accommodated on same levil automobile repairing be done other	ot, to be accommon than minor repairs to	dated mumber	commercial	cars to be accommodated
OVED:				
12-3/19/62-QQ	<i>(</i> )		Miscellane	
15 0/17/02 - US/V	J WIII WO	ak require disturbi	ing of any tre	e on a public street?no
	see tha	t the State and	of the above City requirer	work a person competent to nents pertaining thereto are
	*****************	rd Oil & Equi	pment Co.	**** *****
SPECTION COPY	2	100 10	د <i>يدار</i> ،	

Notif. closing-in-Date of permit Final Notif. Inspn. closing-in Cert. of Occupancy issued 5/2/62 - all mitalled -Staking Out Notice Final Inspn. Form Check Notice J. 1345



Estimated cost \$\_\_\_\_3500.

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

١	ETT ISSUED	1
	JAN 12 1982	

Fee \$\_\_\_\_8.00

Portland, Maine, Jan. 11, 1962

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: ..... Within Fire Limits? ..... Location 184 Congress St. Telephone..... J. E. Srown, 57 Exchange St. Owner's name and address .... Contractor's name and address F. 1. 1. C. A. Hurray, Coean House Ad. Care Alizhelephone9-1217 .....No. of sheets ..... Architect ..... .... No. families ... Proposed use of building ..... No. families ..... Last use... ....Roofing ..... Material \_\_\_\_\_Style of roof \_\_\_\_\_\_ Heat \_\_\_\_\_\_ Style of roof \_\_\_\_\_ Other buildings on same lot ...

### General Description of New Work

To construct store front as per plan

Permit Issued with Lette

It is understood that this permit doe the name of the healing contractor.	es not include insta PERMIT TO B	llation of heating af B ISSUED TO	pparatus which is to be contracter	taken out separately by	and in
	Deta	ails of New Wo	ork		
Is any plumbing involved in this v	work?	Is any elec	ctrical work involved	in this work?	
Is connection to be made to publi	ic sewer?	If not, wh	at 13 proposed for sev	wage?	
Has septic tank notice been sent?	·····	Form not	ice sent?		
Height average grade to top of pl	late	Height averag	ge grade to highest po	int of roof	***************************************
Size, frontdepth	No. stories	solid or fil	led land?	earth or rock?	***************************************
Material of foundation	T	ickness, top	bottom	cellar	
Kind of roof					
No. of chimneys M Framing Lumber-Kind	aterial of chimney	s of lining	Kind of	heat fuel	
Size Girder Colu	ımns under girdei	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Size N	fax. on centers	
Studs (outside walls and carrying					
				roof	
On centers:	st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	***************************************
Maximum span: 1s	st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	
If one story building with mason	ry walls, thickness	of walls?	- 	height?	
		If a Garage			
No. cars now accommodated on s Will automobile repairing be don	same lot, to be	accommodated repairs to cars hal	number commercial bitually stored in the	cars to be accommoda proposed building?	.ted
	0	•	Miscellan	eous -	
PROVED:	204	Will work requir	re disturbing of any t	ree on a public street?	1899-1919: 919-1917

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? .....yes...

F. J. & C. H. Murray

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner

9-28 Form Check Notice Final Notif. Staking Out Notice NOTES Cert. of Occupancy issued Final Inspn. Notif. closing-in-ा अञ्चल शहीन Inspn. closing-in 3./1/62 m Joh completed -874 . . .. 3 t 1 t 1317) и, Service Commence 11.1 . 19.0

\*\*;

AP- 484 Congress Street

Jan. 12, 1962

P. P. & W. d. Eurray Odean House Road Caps Elizabeth, Maine cc to: Scule Class & Paint Company
137 Proble Street
cc to: J. B. Brown & Sons, 57 Exchange Street
cc to: Kay Brooks Shoe Store, 484 Congress Street

### Gentlemen:

Permit for alterations to store front at the above named location is issued herewith based on plan filed with application for permit but subject to the following conditions:

- Now awning hood is required to be located at such a height that no part of the awning when in a lowered position will be closer than seven feet to the surface of the sidewalk.
- 2. Any small extension downward of the existing construction above the top of the show windows along the street line is to be made with solid wood construction. Lath and plaster facing on the existing construction is to be extended to cover the new construction.
- The automatic sprinkler coverage is to be extended to cover the new layout where necessary.
- 4. If area of store sales space is greater than 700% square feet, a vestibule latch or equivalent is required on new entrance door.

Yery truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Building Inspy

AJ31m



### B3 BÜSINEŚŚ ZONE

## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT

SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect the following described sign extending over a public side-Portland, Maine, October 5 walk or street in accordance with the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Owner of building to which sign is to be attached J. B. Brown & Sons Within Fire Limits? \_\_\_\_\_ Dist. No. \_\_\_\_\_ Name and address of owner of sign \_\_Gressey & Allen, 462 Congress St. Contractor's name and address Coyne Sign Co., 195 St. John St. Telephone 2-47144 When does contractor's bond expire? December 31, 1961 Information Concerning Building No. stories \_\_\_\_5 \_\_\_ Material of wall to which sign is to be attached \_\_\_\_\_brick Electric? ves Vertical dimension after erection 214" Horizontal 516" Weight 90 lbs., Will there be any hollow spaces? yes Any rigid frame? yes Material of frame angle iron No. advertising faces 2 , material metal No. through bolts none , Size \_\_\_\_\_\_, Location, top or bottom \_\_\_\_\_\_ No. guys \_\_2\_\_\_, material \_\_\_\_angle iron and celle \_\_\_\_\_, Size \_2x2x1" - 5/16" Minimum clear height above sidewalk or street \_\_\_\_\_\_231 Maximum projection into street \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of contractor \_\_\_ INSPECTION COPY Goype Sign Co. Fee \$ 2.00

		1
1 1 031		
Permit No. 101/1331		<u> </u>
Permit No. 47/1301		Š
Location 482 Congress St		2
Owner Cresser + allen		\2.
Date of permit /0/9 /6/		•
Date of period / / /		
Sign Contractor		·
Final Inspn. 11/1/61		
NOTES		
10/23/61- Mo words placed		
10/23/61- Mo woods placed		<del></del>
11/1/61- wonly do		
2	ļ.	····
	1	"
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		•
·		
		-

da	
/ , d31	
Permit as de d	
Permit No. 61/1331	
Location 482	
Owner Clean	
Owner Cles	
Owner Clesser & allen Date of permit 1019	
Sign Contractor	
Total	
Final Inspn. 11/1/61	
NOTES	
10/23/6/- 00	
14 23/11- Ma wall stated	
(39)	
11/61- wals do	
- Aide	
28	
piles its	
2 2000	

WRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO A CERTAIN SIGN PROPOSED TO BE

ACREMENT RELATING TO A SECOND STATES
WRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO A COLUMN THE PREMISES
PROJECTING OVER A TOUR POPULAND, MAINE
too Congress ov.
being the owner of
J. B. Brown.  Partland, Maine hereby gives
482 Congress Street Cressey & Allen
premises at482 Congress Streetin For order of the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byCressey & Allen consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by
consent to the said side walk from said premises and premit
projecting over the public states of Portland, Maine for a partial projection over the public states of Portland, Maine for a partial projection over the public states over the public
rightion to the Inspector
to cover erection of said sign;  And in consideration of the issuance of said permit  And in consideration of the issuance of said permits.
to cover erection of the issuance of said portant at a sign
And in consideration of the issuance of said Premises, in event said sign  J. B. Brown & Sons , owner of said premises, in event said sign
Brown & Sons Jowner or shall become
J. B. Blown said sign
J. B. Brown & Sons ,owner of said premises;  shall cease to serve the purpose for which it was erected or shall become shall cease to serve the purpose for which it was erected or shall become said sign shall fail to remove said sign shall said said sign shall said said sign shall said said said said said said said said
in avent one of the purpos
dangerous and in event the owner of said sign shall read dangerous and in event the owner of said sign still serves the purpose for or make it permanently safe in case the sign still serves the purpose for or make it permanently safe in case the sign still serves the purpose for which it was erected, hereby agrees for himself or itself, for his heirs, its which it was erected, hereby agrees for himself or itself, for his heirs, its which it was erected, hereby agrees for himself or itself, for his heirs, its
or make it permanents
the serected, nerver said sign remove sa
which it was successors, and his or its assigns, to completely load sign is in such successors, and his or its assigns, to completely load sign is in such successors, and his or its assigns, to completely load sign is in such successors, and his or its assigns, to completely load sign is in such successors, and his or its assigns, to completely load sign is in such successors, and his or its assigns, to completely load sign is in such successors, and his or its assigns, to completely load sign is in such successors, and his or its assigns, to completely load sign is in such successors, and his or its assigns, to completely load sign is in such successors, and his or its assigns, to completely load sign is in such successors, and his or its assigns, to completely load sign is in such successors.
successors, and Inspector of Buildings that
days of notice from salu Ing
days of notice from said to remove it.  condition and of order from him to remove it.  In Witness whereof the owner of said premises has signed this day of September ,19 61.
condition whereof the owner of said promise 19 61.
In Witness whereof the owner of September 19 61.
and agreement this R. BROWN & SONS
10/ 014 [////01/01/01
Bw/// Manager
NA July Witness Assit to General Manager
1/LL 0110-

DEPT, OF BLOYG, INSP. 001 9 10c.

BECEINED

### B3 BUSINESD SKILL



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET

JEHMII ISSUED JUN 27 1961 72.5

APPLICATION FOR FEMALES
SUPPLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET INTO AT MENTALLINE
SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDE STORE STORE SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE
Portland, Maine,
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.  The understand hereby applies for a permit to erect the following described sign extending over a public state.  The understand hereby applies for a permit to erect the following specifications:
Location 482 Congress is to be attached J. B. Brown & Soil
Owner of building to which sign is Creasey & Allen, Oak St. Telephone 2-4114
Name and address of owner of sign. Coyne Sign Co., 195 St. John Su.
Name and address of owner or sign
When does contractor's bond expire? Building Information Concerning Building
No. stories Material of wall to which sign is to be attached Material of wall to which sign is to be attached Material of wall to which sign is to be attached Material of wall to which sign is to be attached Material of wall to which sign is to be attached Material of wall to which sign is to be attached Material of wall to which sign is to be attached Material of wall to which sign is to be attached Material of wall to which sign is to be attached Material of wall to which sign is to be attached Material of wall to which sign and Connections
Building owner's consent and agreement filed with application
Electric?yes Any right Po lbs., Will there be any hollow spaces? yes Any right Po lbs., Will there be any hollow spaces? yes material metall yes Material of frame angle iron No. advertising faces 2, material yes yes
Weight
No. rigid connections 2
No. through bolts, Size, Size, Size, Size, Size,
No. rigid connections
Minimum clear height above street 61 Coyne Sign Co.
No. guys 9.2 , material cable and angular cable angular
COPY

inspection copy y. E. In.

Permit No. 6.1 Date of permit Sign Contractor Final Inspn. NOTES

WRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO A CERTAIN SIGN PROPOSED TO BE ERECTED PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIC SIDEWALK FROM THE PREMISES AT 482 Congress St. IN PORTLAND. MAINE J. B. Brown & Sons ,being the owner of the premises at 482 Congress Street in Portland, Maine hereby gives consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by Cressey & Allen projecting over the public sidewalk from said premises as described in application to the Inspector of Buildings of Portland, Maine for a permit to cover erection of said sign; And in consideration of the issuance of said permit J. B. Brown & Sons ,owner of said premises, in event said sign shall cease to serve the purpose for which it was erected or shall become dangerous and in event the owner of said sign shall fail to remove said sign or make it permanently safe in case the sign still serves the purpose for which it was erected, hereby agrees for himself or itself, for his heirs, its successors, and his or its assigns, to completely remove said sign within ten days of notice from said Inspector of Buildings that said sign is in such condition and of order from him to remove it. In Witness whereof the owner of said premises has signed this consent and agreement this 22nd day of June ,1961. Isabelle alexander J. B. BROWN & SONS
By Philip & Klef

RECEIVED

JUN 26 1961

DEPT. OF BLD'G. INSP.

. .



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure 2nd class

PERMIT ISSUED
JUN 10 196590

ATIS				Otmsr / Same
		ine,Juno 10, 1960	Q	CITY of PORTLA
To the INSPECTOR OF	F BUILDINGS, PORTLAND	, MAINE		
in accordance with the La specifications, if any, sub	ereby applies for a permit to was of the State of Maine, the mitted herewith and the follow	e Building Code and Zoning ving specifications:	Ordinance of th	e City of Portland, plans and
Location 482 Cong	ress St.	Within F	Fire Limits?	Dist. No
Owner's name and addr	ess J.B. Brown Co.	57 Exchange St.	***************************************	Telephone
Lessee's name and addre	253			Telephone
Contractor's name and a	address <u>Negquier &amp; J</u> o	ones, 33 Pearl St.		Telephone 3-6471
· · ·	Office			
Last use	······································			No. families
MaterialbrickN	o. stories3 Heat	Style of roof		Roofing
Other buildings on same	lot	*** }**********************************	**	
Estimated cost \$305	,00			Fee \$ 2.00
	General D	escription of New Wo	ork	•
To erect m	etal fire escape from	n th <del>ird</del> floor to gra	und as per p	plan.
			Sent to FI	re Dept. 6-9-60
It is understood that this	permit does not include insta	illation of heating apparatus	s which is !o be t	aken out separately by and
It is understood that this the name of the heating co	permit does not include insta ntractor. <b>PERMIT TO</b> E	allation of heating apparatus BE ISSUED TO contra	s which is !o be t actor	aken out scparately by and
It is understood that this the name of the heating co	ntractor. PERMIT TO E	ullation of heating apparatus BE ISSUED TO contra cails of New Work	s which is !o be t actor	aken out separately by and
the name of the heating con	ntractor. PERMIT TO E  Det  d in this work?	BE ISSUED TO contra ails of New Work	actor vork involved in	taken out separately by and
the name of the heating con Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made	ntractor. PERMIT TO E  Det d in this work? e to public sewer?	RE ISSUED TO contra rails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro-	actor ork involved in oposed for sew	taken out separately by and this work?
the name of the heating con Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made	ntractor. PERMIT TO E  Det  d in this work?	RE ISSUED TO contra rails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro-	actor ork involved in oposed for sew	taken out separately by and this work?
the name of the heating con Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice b	ntractor. PERMIT TO E  Det d in this work? e to public sewer?	BE ISSUED TO contra  ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pre  Form notice sent	actor  ork involved in oposed for sew	this work?
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice to Height average grade to Size, front	ntractor. PERMIT TO E  Det  d in this work?  e to public sewer?  been sent?  top of plate  nepthNo. stories	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro Form notice sent Height average grade some solid or filled land	ork involved in oposed for sew to highest point?	this work?at of rocf
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice to Height average grade to Size, front	Det d in this work? e to public sewer? been sent? top of plate	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro Form notice sent Height average grade some solid or filled land	ork involved in oposed for sew to highest point?	this work?at of rocf
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice the Height average grade to Size, front	Det d in this work? e to public sewer? top of plate epthNo. stories TheRise per foot	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent  Height average grade  solid or filled land hickness, top	ork involved in oposed for sew the to highest point [7]	this work?
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice the Height average grade to Size, front	Det d in this work? e to public sewer? top of plate epthNo. stories TheRise per foot	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent  Height average grade  solid or filled land hickness, top	ork involved in oposed for sew the to highest point [7]	this work?
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice to Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work?	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent  Height average grade  solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering of lining	zork involved in oposed for sews t?	aken out separately by and this work?  age?  at of rocf  earth or rock?
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice be Height average grade to Size, front	Det d in this work? e to public sewer? top of plate epthNo. stories TheRise per foot	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent  Height average grade  solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering from of lining from of lining from one control of lining from the control of lining from one control of lining from the control of linin	vork involved in oposed for sew to highest point.  Tom	aken out separately by and this work? age? at of rocf earth or rock? allar fuel Sills
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice be Height average grade to Size, front	ntractor. PERMIT TO E  Det  d in this work? e to public sewer?  peen sent? top of plate epthNo. stories  TheRise per foot  Rise per foot  Material of chimney  Dressed or fu	AE ISSUED TO contra  ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  Form notice sent  Height average grade  solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering of lining  corress Size	york involved in opposed for sew to highest point to many central Kind of highest posts	a this work?ath or rock?ath or rock?
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice be Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work?	AE ISSUED TO contra  ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  Form notice sent  Height average grade  solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering of lining  corress Size	york involved in oposed for sews t?	a this work?are of rock?are fuel fuelsillssx. on centersroof span over 8 feet.
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice the Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work?	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  Is any electrical w  Form notice sent  Height average grade  solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering of lining control  Is any electrical w  Form notice sent  Height average grade  Solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering control  Solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Solid covering control  So	zork involved in oposed for sew t? te to highest poin tom Kind of h ner posts Ma r floor and flat	aken out separately by and this work?  age?  at of rocf  earth or rock?  sellar  fuel  Sills  x. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice to Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work? been sent? been sent? The proof plate	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent  Height average grade  solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering of lining land size?  Size Size 6" O. C. Bridging in every	zork involved in oposed for sew t? to highest poin tom ce Kind of her posts Mar floor and flat 3rd	aken out separately by and this work?  age?  at of rocf  earth or rock?  seat fuel  Sills  x. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  , roof
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice be Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work?	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro Form notice sent  Height average grade  solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering fill size?  Of lining Corr  Size Size  6" O. C. Bridging in every  2nd 2nd 3	york involved in opposed for sew the to highest point to mer posts	a this work?athis work?age?ath or rock?aearth or rock?aearth or rock?aearth or cock?aearth or cock?aearth or cock?aearth or rock?aearth or ro
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice be Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work? been sent? been sent? The proof plate	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent  Height average grade  solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering of lining laste?  Size Size Size 7.  7.  7.  7.  7.  7.  7.  7.  7.  7.	york involved in opposed for sew the to highest point to mer posts	a this work?athis work?age?ath or rock?aearth or rock?aearth or rock?aearth or cock?aearth or cock?aearth or cock?aearth or rock?aearth or ro
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice be Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work?	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent  Height average grade  solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering for silvery  of lining corres  Size solid  O' O. C. Bridging in every  2nd 2nd 3	actor  ork involved in oposed for sew the control of the control o	a this work?at of rock?at of rock?at of rock?at of rock?at of rock?at of rock?at of centersstate
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice be Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work?	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro Form notice sent  Height average grade solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering of lining  Corres Size 6" O. C. Bridging in every  2nd 2nd of walls?  If a Garage	vork involved in oposed for sew the to highest point of the tone was the tone with the tone was	a this work?
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice be Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work?	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro Form notice sent  Height average grade solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering of lining  Corres Size 6" O. C. Bridging in every  2nd 2nd of walls?  If a Garage	vork involved in oposed for sew the to highest point of the tone was the tone with the tone was	a this work?  a this work?  age?  at of rocf  earth or rock?  seat fuel  seat fuel  seat fuel  roof span over 8 feet.  roof span over 8 feet.  height?  ars to be accommodated  roposed building?
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice be Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work?	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro  Form notice sent  Height average grade  Solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering of lining  Ill size? Corr  Size  6" O. C. Bridging in every  2nd of walls?  If a Garage  accommodated number  repairs to cars habitually served.	work involved in oposed for sew to highest point it is to high point it is high point it is to high point it is high point it high point it is high point it high p	aken out separately by and all this work?
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice be Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work?	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  Is any electrical w  Form notice sent  Height average grade  solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering  To of lining  Size  6" O. C. Bridging in every  2nd  of walls?  If a Garage accommodated number repairs to cars habitually s  Will work require disturb	work involved in oposed for sew the control of the	a this work?  a this work?  age?  at of rocf  earth or rock?  ageath or rock?  state of the stat
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice be Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work?	As is any electrical was ails of New Work  Is any electrical was proposed in the interest of the inches of the inc	work involved in oposed for sew the control of the ner posts	a this work?  age?  at of rocf  earth or rock?  sills  ex. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  roof  height?  ars to be accommodated  roposed building?  work a person competent
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice be Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work?	As is any electrical was ails of New Work  Is any electrical was promoted in the sent of t	work involved in oposed for sew the control of the ner posts	a this work?  a this work?  age?  at of rocf  earth or rock?  state of the state of
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice be Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work?	ails of New Work  Is any electrical w  If not, what is pro Form notice sent  Height average grade solid or filled land hickness, top bott  Roof covering of lining of lining for O. C. Bridging in every 2nd 2nd of walls?  If a Garage accommodated number repairs to cars habitually solid will work require disturt Will work require disturt Will there be in charge see that the State and observed?  yes	work involved in oposed for sew the control of the ner posts	a this work?  a this work?  age?  at of rocf  earth or rock?  seat fuel  sex. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  roof, roof  height?  ars to be accommodated  roposed building?
Is any plumbing involve Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice be Height average grade to Size, front	d in this work?	As is any electrical was ails of New Work  Is any electrical was promoted in the sent of t	work involved in oposed for sew the control of the ner posts	a this work?  a this work?  age?  at of rocf  earth or rock?  state of the state of

がとかべるが NOTES Inspn. closing-in Notif. closing-in Date of permit Staking Out Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued Final Notif. Form Check Notice Final Inspn. 6/28/60 - work not star allen. 2 ... <u>.</u> 1. 1. 1. 1. C. -21 1 27 1 ... ٠, 10- 40-4.4. سندر بسدره ers 2" - Tagella But a market with the an 100 / 1.13 6.15. ٠., who there was a first you .

the term of the

1-1-3-1

1 ..

### B3 BUSINESS / 195



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Second Class

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

Portland, Maine, January 5, 1960

ITY of PORTLAND

in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine.	to erect alter repair demolish install the following b the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the	nuilding structure equipment
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following	lowing specifications:	
Location 482 Congress Street	Within Fire Limits?	Dist. No
Owner's name and address	n & Son, 57 Exchange St.	Telephone
Lessee's name and address		75 L L
Contractor's name and address F. P. & C.	H. Murray, RFD 1, So. Fortland	Telephone 7 - 12 /
Architect	Specifications Plans no	No of shoots
Proposed use of building Offices		37 4 111
Last use	***************************************	No. families
Material masonry No. stories 3 Heat	Style of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot		
Estimated cost \$ 1500.		Fee \$ 5.00
General	Description of New Work	
To remove inside pair of double doors	s at front entrance.	
To provide ! ! ! winous colling first		
To finish off soffit of stairs in fin	rst floor hall with sheetrock	
It is understood that this permit does not include ins the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO	stallation of heating apparatus which is to be take BE ISSUED TO F. P. & C. H. Murr	en out separately by and in ray
	etails of New Work	-
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved in the	والمساورة
Is connection to be made to public sewer?	If not, what is proposed for sewage	?
Has septic tank notice been sent?	Form notice sent?	· ····································
Height average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to highest point of	of roof
Size, front	essolid or filled land?	earth or rock?
Material of foundation 7	Thickness, top bottom cellar	•
Material of underpinning	Height	ness
Kind of roofRise per foot	Roof covering	
No. of chimneys Material of chimne	ys Of lining Kind of heat	· fuel
Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or f	full size? Corner posts	Sills
Size Girder Columns under girde	ers Size Max. o	on centers
Kind and thickness of outside sheathing of exten	rior walls?	
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-		
	, 2nd, 3rd	
On centers: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	roof
	, 2nd, 3rd	
If one story huilding with masonry walls, thickness	s of walls?	height?
No care now accommodated on come let to be	If a Garage	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to b Will automobile repairing be done other than mino	e accommodatednumber commercial cars	to be accommodated
•	Miscellaneous	
OVED:	Will work require disturbing of any tree on	a public starts no
2116-116127-CCX	Will there be in charge of the above work	
$\mathcal{C}$		
	see that the State and City requirement	
	observed? J. B. Brown & S. F. P. & C. H. Mu	on rrav

Signature of owner By:

CM Whoway

INSPECTION COPY

弘成為 Location Permit-No. Owner Final Notif. Date of permit Notif. closing-in Inspn. closing-in Final Inspn. Cert. of Occupancy issued Staking Out Nouce Form Check Notice NOTES



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Class of Building or Type of Structure

CITY of PURILABLE !

TISTO	Portland, Man	ine,Dec16,]	.953		-788 ·
To the INSPECTOR OF B	UILDINGS, PORTLAND	, MAINE		- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	塘
	1 12 - fra - hammil to	and the second knowled	sh install the follow	ing bu <b>illingsmustate</b> equipn	nent
in accordance with the Laws of	of the State of Maine, th ad herowith and the follow	e Bunaing Code and 2 mno specifications:	oning Ordinance of	the City of 1 tributes from	; \ <sup>1</sup>
dol ol Con.	mage St	W	ithin Fire Limits?	yes Dist. No	··········
Ournor's name and address	U.S. Fidelity	& Guaranty Co.,	482à Congress	St. Telephone	
	1	'		1 elephone	mm Pr
للكور والأراس	Ealland Oil &	Equipment Co. 1	35 Marginal W	Y Telephone	
4 4 4		CaraiGratiana	Plane	ves No. of sheets .L.	***************************************
. **	offices and st	ores .			
-,	11	11 }	-	No. lamines	
		: Chala of a	nof.	Roohng	
Material masonry No. s Other buildings on same lot			***************************************		*********
Estimated cost \$		- ,	* -	1,66 \$	
	General I	Description of Ne	w Work		
					, 1
To install air condit	cioning system as	per plans.			,
* **		•			
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	•	-	•		
•					
	,		-	1. 4. 7577	
•		4		,	
		- 1	CERT	ENTATE OF OUTE THE	•
		,	REC	UIREMENT IS WALLEY	
It is understood that this pe the name of the heating contr	rmit does not include in actor. PERMIT TO	stallation of heating ap BE ISSUED TO	paratus which is to Ballard Oil	be taken out separately by a & Equipment Co.	nd in
•	D	etails of New Wo	rk		
Is any plumbing involved	in this work?	Is any elec	trical work involv	ed in this work?	
وماستنا با	to mublic comer?	It not, was	at is brobosed for	SCHUBCI	
TT	on tent?	Form not	ice sent?		
	on of plata	Height averag	e grade to highest	point of roof	*************
at the dom	wh No. stor	iessolid or fill	ed land?	earth of locksearth	*****
		Thickness ton	hottom	cenar	
	Dice per font	Roof cove	ring	***************************************	**********
1 1 . TZ!		Dressed o	r iuli sizer	***************************************	***********
	Citt. Ciri	t or ledger board?			***************************************
C' 1 Sino	Columns u	nder girders	Size	Wax. on centers	*****************
Stude (outside walls and	cacrying partitions) 2x4	4-16" O. C. Bridging i	in every Hoor and	hat roof span over o reet.	
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	. 2nd	DIC		******
On centers:	1st floor	. 2nd	, 3rd	, rool	
	4 . 0	2nd	3rd	, root	
If one story building with	n masonry walls, thickr	ess of walls?		height?	
At one story bunding war	•	If a Garage		٥	
		Ta varage,	number comme	rcial cars to be accommodat	ed
No. cars now accommoda	ited on same lot, to	) pe accommostrec	hitually stored in	the proposed building?	***************************************
Will automobile repairing	g be done other than m	inor repairs to cars na	www	1	
PPROVED:				laneous	20
(A) colorer	000	Will work requi	re disturbing of a	ny tree on a public street?	
OK-12/17/53		" Will there be	in charge of the a	bove work a person compo	etent to
				quirements pertaining the	reto are
***************************************		observed?Y			
***************************************	.   Page   Page	U. S. Fidelii	ty & Guaranty & Equipment C	Co.	
V _				· ·	
		سر المرسلسلا	711		

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner by:

' i	•
NOTES  1-4-50-Ment started ville	Permit No. 5.3 2358 Location 1972 Constant Consider Constant Consider Consider Consider Constant Consider Constant Const
	31

parameter and committee

MA UNINERAL BUSINESS ZONA

# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Second Class

MARQUASS

	Class of Building or Type of Structure	Second Class	TY of FORTLAND
1	David Maine	March 13, 1953	12.3
To	the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, Mi	t alter repute deniolish histell the followin	g building structure equipment he City of Portland, plans and
in			
sp	accordance with the Laws of the State of the	Within Fire Limits?	yes Dist. No.
Lo	ocation <u>6823 Congress St.</u> wher's name and address <u>J. B. Brown &amp; Sons</u> ,	57 Exchange St.	Telephone
01	wner's name and address J. B. Brown & Sons, essee's name and address		Telephone
L	essee's name and address <u>Kegqui er &amp;Jone</u> Contractor's name and address <u>Kegqui er &amp;Jone</u>	s. 33 Pearl Street	Telephone
C	Contractor's name and address <u>Negqui er &amp; Jone</u>	Specification Plans wes	No. of sheets
A	Architect Stores and Stores and	offices	No. families
P	Proposed use of building Stores and use use Uses		No. families
L	ast useNo. stories5 Heat	Style of roof	Roofing
N	Material_brickNo. stories5Heat Other buildings on same lot		2.00
C	Other buildings on same lot		Fee \$ 2.00
E	Estimated cost \$_325.	scription of New Work	
	General Box	a la turban has	ilding, as per
	To erect metal fire escape from 5th f	loor to roof of adjoining of	Elaing, a
			3/. //
			JOEL 14/53
			Rocal form Fire Days, 3/18/
			CERTIFICATE OF CACHEARCA REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED
	It is understood that this permit does not include insta the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO B	1,004	
	Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involve	Sancture:
	Is any plumbing involved in this work?	If not, what is proposed for	sewage:
	Is connection to be made to public sewer/ Height average grade to top of plate		point of root
	Height average grade to top of plate	ssolid or filled land?	earth of fock!
	ar . 1-1 of foundation	merness, top	cellar
	Material of underpinning	Height	Thickness
	Material of underpinningRise per foot	Roof covering	
	Kind of roofRise per foot No. of chimneys Material of chimne	ys of lining Kind	l of heat
-th.	No. of chimneys Material of chimney Framing lumber—Kind	Dressed or full size?	
	Framing lumber—KindGirt c	or ledger board?	Size
	Corner posts Sills Columns un	der girders Size Size	Max. on centers
	Girders Size Columns un Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-	16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and	flat roof span over 8 feet.
	Stude (outside walls and carrying parties)	, 2nd, 3rd	, roof
	Jonato una come	and	
	Oil Conton.	3 7 3 7 7	Total Local Local Administration of the Control of
	Maximum span: 1st floor  If one story building with masonry walls, thickne	ss of walls?	height?height?
		number comme	rcial cars to be accommodated
	No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to	be accommodatedhally stored in	the proposed building?
	No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to Will automobile repairing be done other than min	101 Tehatta to care man	llaneous
		LIALUCE	.,
$\boldsymbol{A}$ .	PPROVED:	Will work require disturbing of a	ny tree on a public street
	131 DA	1 33/11 there he in charge of the	above work a person competent
*****	Wares Valor Stores.	see that the State and City re	equirements pertaining thereto a
	The second secon	tarred yes	
	110 3120 300	Megquie	r & Jones .
******	一つ ロータロのバス・ロス ラジューニー		

Signature of owner By:

INSPECTION COPY

H-18-53 Ant start de Neg

6-25-53, Well stem He

6-3-53, Fine escape completed. Check grant of flow start of the start of Notif. closing-in Inspn. closing-in . ... 6 . Other milities on rate !-· · I · · balerated J. 12 - 41 Call

# (G) GENERAL BUSINESS ZONE

## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Installation

00175 FEB 9 1953

Portland, Majne, Feb. 9, 1953

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

Location 4822	bmitted herewith and the Congress St.		****	Fire I !	s? yes Dist. No. 1
Contractor's name and	address Grinnell	Co. 275 W	. Exchange St		nce R. ITelephone
Proposed use of building	offices	s and store	ecincations	Plans	nce R. ITelephone ves No. of sheets No. families
Last use	11	11	5.M	***************************************	No. families
Other buildings on same	lot	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Style of roof		Roofing
Estimated cost \$		***************************************	10010 100000011111111111111111111111111	***************************************	
******		ral Daganina	dan day wa	4	Fee \$ 2,00
To install outer	Осце	rai Descrip	tion of New Wo	ork	
To install automa		•	101 11101 1100	r only as	s per pian.
•	J.				
					-
The Street and street College	Hactor. PERMIT 1	O BE ISSU	ED TO E. N.	Sweetser	REQUIREMENT IS Ward be taken out separately by an , 38 Green St., Gorh
any plumbing involved	in this work?	Details of	New Work		
any plumbing involved connection to be made	in this work?to public sewer?	Details of	New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is pro-	rk involved	in this work?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to t	in this work?	Details of	New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is projected assets as a second control of the cont	ork involved posed for se	in this work?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to t ze, frontdep	in this work? to public sewer?	Details of He	New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is project average grade to	ork involved posed for se to highest pe	in this work? ewage? oint of roof
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to to to the formal department of foundation	in this work? to public sewer? top of plate	Details of  Height and the state of the stat	New Work  Is any electrical we If not, what is project average grade to solid or filled land?	ork involved posed for se to highest po	in this work? ewage? oint of roof
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the front department of foundation aterial of underpinning	in this work? to public sewer? cop of plate	Details of  He	New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is project average grade to solid or filled land?  topbotton	ork involved posed for se to highest po	in this work? ewage? oint of roof earth or rock?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to tee, front departerial of foundationaterial of underpinning nd of reof	in this work? to public sewer? top of plate tothNo. st	Details of  Heigenries Thickness,	New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is pro- ight average grade to solid or filled land? topbotton eight	ork involved posed for se to highest po	in this work?one to froofone to froofone to frook?one to frook?one to frook?one to frook?one to frook?one to frook from the fronk
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to text, front departerial of foundation aterial of underpinning and of reof	in this work? to public sewer? top of plate No. stRise per foot Material of chim	Details of  Heigenies Thickness, H	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is projected average grade to solid or filled land? topbotton eight Roof covering	ork involved posed for se to highest po	in this work?one to roofearth or rock?others
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the content of the content of foundation attended of roof the content of t	in this work? to public sewer? cop of plate No. st Rise per foot Material of chim	Details of  He oriesH  nneys	New Work  Is any electrical wo  If not, what is projected a solid or filled land?  top	posed for second posed	in this work? ewage? oint of roofearth or rock? cellar hickness heatfuel
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the ce, front department of foundation atterial of underpinning and of roof foundation atterial of underpinning and of the configuration of chimneys for the configuration of chimneys for the configuration of the configuration of chimneys for the configuration of chimneys for the configuration of th	in this work? to public sewer? cop of plate No. stRise per foot Material of chim	Details of  Heiories Thickness, Hamneys	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is projected to solid or filled land?  topbotton eight  Roof covering of lining  Dressyd or full size?	posed for se to highest posed. The manner of	in this work?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the ce, front departerial of foundation aterial of underpinning and of reef department of chimneys demand lumber—Kind conner posts Size	in this work? to public sewer? top of plate top of plate No. st  Rise per foot Material of chim  Sills Columns	Details of  Heigenies Thickness, Heigenies Thickness, Heigenies	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is project average grade to solid or filled land? topbotton eight Roof covering of lining Dressed or full size? pard?	posed for second for s	in this work?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the ce, front departerial of foundation aterial of underpinning and of reef department of chimneys demand lumber—Kind conner posts Size	in this work? to public sewer? top of plate top of plate No. st  Rise per foot Material of chim  Sills Columns	Details of  Heigenies Thickness, Heigenies Thickness, Heigenies	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is project average grade to solid or filled land? topbotton eight Roof covering of lining Dressed or full size? pard?	posed for second for s	in this work?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the particular of foundation material of underpinning and of roof foundation material of underpinning and of roof foundation material of underpinning and of roof foundation for soof chimneys for foundation for found	in this work? to public sewer? cop of plate No. stRise per foot Material of chimSillsGinColumns in arrying partitions) 2x	Thickness, Hence or ledger be under girders.  14-16" O. C. I	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is projected to solid or filled land?  top	ork involved posed for se to highest posed. The second of	in this work?  ewage?  oint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  Chickness  heat fuel  Size  Max. on centers
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the particle of foundation material of foundation material of underpinning and of roof foundation material of underpinning and of roof foundation material of underpinning and of roof foundation for coof chimneys for considering lumber—Kind for coordinate	in this work? to public sewer? cop of plate No. stRise per foot Material of chimSillsColumns arrying partitions) 2x 1st floor	Thickness,  Thickness,  Hereneys	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is pro- ight average grade to solid or filled land? top botton eight  Roof covering of lining Dressard or full size? bard?  Size Bridging in every flo	posed for se to highest posed. Kind of	cellar fuel Size Max. on centers roof span over 8 feet.
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the ce, front department of foundation aterial of foundation aterial of underpinning and of reof demands are lumber—Kind arming lumber—Kind armer posts ders Size des (outside walls and colorists and rafters:	in this work? to public sewer? top of plate top of plate The per foot Material of chim  Sills Columns arrying partitions) 2x 1st floor 1st floor	Details of  Heigenies Thickness, Heigenies Thicknes	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is projected to the solid or filled land?  topbotton eight  Roof covering of lining Dressed or full size?  pard? Size  Bridging in every floating in green gree	posed for se to highest posed. The control of the c	in this work?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the ce, front departerial of foundation atterial of underpinning and of reef demands of chimneys demands lumber—Kind reer posts Size des (outside walls and contents and rafters:  On centers:  Maximum span:	in this work? to public sewer? top of plate top of plate The per foot Material of chim Sills Columns arrying partitions) 2x 1st floor 1st floor 1st floor 1st floor	Details of  Heigenies Thickness, Heigenies Thicknes	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is pro- ight average grade to solid or filled land? top botton eight  Roof covering of lining Dressed or full size? pard? Size Bridging in every flo	rk involved posed for se to highest posed. The control of the cont	in this work?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the ce, front department of foundation aterial of foundation aterial of underpinning and of reference of chimneys demands are lumber—Kind armer posts defenence of coutside walls and coutside walls and coutside sand rafters:  On centers:  Maximum span:	in this work? to public sewer? top of plate top of plate The per foot Material of chim Sills Columns arrying partitions) 2x 1st floor 1st floor 1st floor 1st floor	Details of  Heigenies Thickness, Heigenies Thicknes	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is projected to the solid or filled land?  top botton eight Roof covering of lining Dress, of or full size?  Dress, of or full size?  Dridging in every flord or full size?  3ridging in every flord or full size?  3ridging in every flord or full size?	rk involved posed for se to highest posed. The control of the cont	in this work?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the ce, front department of foundation atterial of foundation atterial of underpinning and of reof department of confidence of chimneys demanded in the confidence of confide	in this work? to public sewer? top of plate top of plate top of plate Top of plate No. st  Rise per foot Material of chim SillsColumns to arrying partitions) 2x 1st floor 1st floor 1st floor the floor	Thickness,  Thickness,  He  Trickness,  He  Tr	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is projected to solid or filled land?  top botton eight	m	in this work?  ewage?  oint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  heat fuel  Size  Max. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  roof  roof  roof  height?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the ce, front departerial of foundation atterial of underpinning and of reof demands of confidence of confidence described (outside walls and confidence described (outside walls)).	in this work? to public sewer? top of plate No. st  Rise per foot Material of chim Sills Columns arrying partitions) 2x 1st floor 1st floor tot don same lot to don same lot, to	Details of  Heigenies Thickness, Heigenies Thicknes	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is project to the solid or filled land?  top botton eight Roof covering of lining Dress, of or full size?  Dress, of or full size?  Dridging in every flored and a size of	m	in this work?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the connection to be made eight average grade to the connection of foundation atterial of foundation atterial of underpinning and of reaction of chimneys as a ming lumber—Kind—reaction of chimneys and contents.  Size and safters:  On centers:  Maximum span:  On centers:  On centers:  Maximum span:	in this work? to public sewer? top of plate No. st  Rise per foot Material of chim  SillsColumns to arrying partitions) 2x  1st floor 1st floor to do n same lot, to to to do not enter than mineral columns are done other than mineral columns.	Details of  Heigenies Thickness, Heigenies Thicknes	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is project to the solid or filled land?  top botton eight solid or full size?  Of lining Size Size Side in every flore to the solid or full size?  Or of lining Size Size Size Size Size Size Size Size	m	in this work?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the connection to be made eight average grade to the connection of foundation atterial of foundation atterial of underpinning and of reaction of chimneys as a ming lumber—Kind—reaction of chimneys and contents.  Size and safters:  On centers:  Maximum span:  On centers:  On centers:  Maximum span:	in this work? to public sewer? top of plate No. st  Rise per foot Material of chim  SillsColumns to arrying partitions) 2x  1st floor 1st floor to do n same lot, to to to do not enter than mineral columns are done other than mineral columns.	Details of  Heigenies Thickness, Heigenies Thicknes	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is project to the solid or filled land?  top botton eight solid or full size?  Roof covering solid or full size?  Dressard or full size?  Bridging in every flored size size size size size size size size	rk involved posed for se to highest posed for se to highest posed.  Kind of the poor and flat is the poor and in the poor and the poor and in the poor and the po	in this work?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the connection to be made eight average grade to the connection of foundation atterial of foundation atterial of underpinning and of recomments of the conferments of the conf	in this work? to public sewer? top of plate No. st  Rise per foot Material of chim  SillsColumns to arrying partitions) 2x  1st floor 1st floor to do n same lot, to to to do not enter than mineral columns are done other than mineral columns.	Thickness,  Thickness,  Here or ledger be under girders where the control of the	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is projected to solid or filled land?  top botton botton eight from botton of lining from botton of lining from botton of lining from botton full size?  Size Bridging in every flow from from from from from from from from	ork involved posed for se to highest posed for se to highest posed.  When the poor and flat is to make the poor and the po	in this work?  ewage?  oint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  hickness  heat fuel  Size  Max. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  roof  noof  height?  cars to be accommodated  roposed building?  ous  e on a public street?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the connection to be made eight average grade to the connection of foundation atterial of foundation atterial of underpinning and of reconstruction of chimneys aming lumber—Kind—reconstruction of chimneys aming lumber—reconstruction of chimneys aming lumber—reconstruct	in this work? to public sewer? top of plate No. st  Rise per foot Material of chim  SillsColumns to arrying partitions) 2x  1st floor 1st floor to do n same lot, to to to do not enter than mineral columns are done other than mineral columns.	Thickness, Thickness, The cories and the cories are to reledger be under girders.  A-16" O. C. I. and a cories of walls?  If a G. be accommodator repairs to will work will the	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is pro- ight average grade of solid or filled land? top botton eight  Roof covering of lining Desawd or full size? pard? Size Bridging in every flored arage dated number of cars habitually sto	ork involved posed for se to highest posed for se to highest posed.  The second flat is to make the posed in	in this work?  wage?  oint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  heat fuel  Size  Max. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  roof  neight?  cars to be accommodated  roposed building?  ous  e on a public street? No  work a person competent
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the connection to be made eight average grade to the connection of the connection of foundation material of underpinning and of reaction of chimneys making lumber—Kind—reaction of chimneys saming lumber—Kind—reaction of chimneys saming lumber—Kind—reaction of chimneys saming lumber—Kind—reaction of chimneys saming lumber—Kind—reaction of contents:  Maximum span: The story building with the cars now accommodate automobile repairing by the connection of the connect	in this work?  to public sewer?  top of plate  No. st  Rise per foot  Material of chim  Sills  Columns arrying partitions) 2x 1st floor 1st floor masonry walls, thickn  ed on same lot to be done other than mi	Details of  Heigenies Thickness, Heigenies Thicknes	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is projected to the solid or filled land?  top botton eight	ork involved posed for se to highest posed for se to highest posed.  The second flat is to make the posed in	in this work?  ewage?  oint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  hickness  heat fuel  Size  Max. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  roof  noof  height?  cars to be accommodated  roposed building?  ous  e on a public street?
any plumbing involved connection to be made eight average grade to the first average grade for the first average grade	in this work?  to public sewer?  top of plate  No. st  Rise per foot  Material of chim  Sills  Columns arrying partitions) 2x 1st floor 1st floor masonry walls, thickn  ed on same lot to be done other than mi	Thickness,	New Work  Is any electrical wo If not, what is pro- ight average grade of solid or filled land? top botton eight  Roof covering of lining Desawd or full size? pard? Size Bridging in every flored arage dated number of cars habitually sto	ork involved posed for se to highest posed for se to highest posed.  The second flat is to make the posed in	in this work?  wage?  oint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  heat fuel  Size  Max. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  roof  neight?  cars to be accommodated  roposed building?  ous  e on a public street? No  work a person competent

Final Notif. Inspn. closing-in Notif. closing-in Cert, of Occupancy issued NOTES 3. Antallation will  $\mathcal{H} \ll 22$ 2004/03/2 3. 1 h

# INTER-DEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

	INTER-DEPART	MENT CORRESPO	DEPARTMENT
TO MR E. Sweetser SUBJECT J. B. Brown & Son	-077 22	DATI	2-3-53
note in his letter he	tates	have-been stamp	ed for
annoval however, he neglect	00_60_00		
If this is sufficient, please	advise.		EIVED
	R. J. ANDERSON		9 1953 F BLD'G. INSP.
	BY: D. Farnha		OF PORTLAND
ar/me talline	to sta	mp) was	1 ams
over night.	5 minus	O dall	
	V	July 1	- Carl
F 1175 PRINTED IN U. S. A. 4-FE		•	

Crivell Company Inc. Providence 1, Thode Island

Attention: F. C. Huby

Contlemen:

Re: J. B. Brown & Sons 482-484 Congress t., Portland, Ma, ne I. R. D. # 228

Peturned her with three (3) prints showing the proposed arrangement of automatic sprinklers in the fifth. floor of the above deptioned property.

These prints have been examined in this office and are stamped approved for construction as shown.

W. E. Hook Divisional Manager

January 9, 1953

J. B. Brown & Sons, Att. Mr. A. J. Lund 57 Exchange Struct Portland, Waine

#### Gentlemen:

Building permit to make alterations in the fifth story of the building at 482½ Congress Street to provide office space there is issued herewith based on the plan filed with the application for permit but subject to the following conditions:

- 1. If there is to be any locking device on the door to the rest room, it is required to be a vestibule latch set so installed that the door may always be opened from the office side merely by turning the usual knob or by pressure on the usual thub lever.
- 2. Exit signs with letters at least 6 inches high showing red or green on a light colored background are required over the door to the rest room and the new exit door in the wall towards Center Street.
- 3. Erection of the new fire escape leading to the roof of the adjoining building is to be covered by a separate permit, application for which is to be made by the actual installer.
- 4. Notice for inspection is to be given this department before new partitions, walls, or cailings are "closed-in".
- 5. Presumably some adjustment of the automatic sprinkler system will be needed to care for the changed conditions due to the erection of the new partitions.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

AJS/H

January 7, 1953

Oliver T. Sanbown, Chief of the Fire Department

Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings

Means of egreen from fifth story of building at 482 Congress St.,

The accompanying application for permit and plan therewith indicate alterations in the fifth story so as to provide office space in place of the former storage use. Apparently the entire floor is to be occupied by one suite of offices. The building above the first story is equipped with an automatic sprinkler system.

There has never been but one means of egress from this story (not counting the elevator) and they now propose a new exit door in the wall towards Center Street to connect with a proposed fire escape landing on the roof of the three story building adjoining and thence across the roof to an existing fire escape over the Center Street sidewalk. Does this arrangement meet with your approval?

Inspector of Buildings

AJS/B

# Specifications for Alterations - 4821 Congress Street 5th Floor

### Windows - marked "A" on plan

53" wide steel sash to be out in and installed using three lintels  $3\frac{1}{6}$  x 3 x 1/4 5'6" long as marked on plan.

Toilet room windows 36" wide to be installed as shown; all steel such to be glazed with 1/4" plate clear wired glass.

#### Fire Door

As shown on plan, to be  $3^{\circ}$  x  $7^{\circ}$  wired glass panel with panic bar full length; door to be approved and labeled according to code.

Fire Escaps on outside of building to be done by others.

#### Partitions

Toilet rooms to be rock lath and plaster; all other partitions to be sheetrock.

All partitions to be framed with  $2 \times 4$  stude,  $16^{\circ}$  on centers with plate on shoe.

#### Colling

To be 2 x 6 Stringers placed on 10 x 10 beams, spaced 16" on centers strapped with 1 x 3 strapping  $12^n$  on centers to receive tile ceiling.





### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT

SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET October Portland, Maine, ... The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect the following described sign extending over a public side-To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. walk or street in accordance with the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

... Within Fire Limits? ..... 482 Congress Street Name and address of owner of sign \_\_ &ra &uardian Finance Co., 4822 Congress St.

Contractor's name and address \_\_\_\_\_\_United Neon Display, 74 Elm Street Telephone ... January, 1953. When does contractor's bond expire?.....

Information Concerning Building \_\_\_ Material of wall to which sign is to be attached \_\_\_\_\_

Details of Sign and Connections

Building owner's consent and agreement filed with application \_\_\_\_yes\_\_\_\_

yes Vertical dimension after erection k 121 300 lbs., Will there be any hollow spaces? \_\_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_\_\_ Any rigid frame? \_\_\_\_

angle iron No. advertising faces 2, material Material of frame ..... Are they fastened directly to frame of sign? ...... No. rigid connections .. 3/4" Location, top or bottom ....

material angle iron Minimum clear height above sidewalk or street ..... Maximum projection into street

Signature of contractor

INSPECTION COPY

10-15-52. O.K. EDR

Permit No. 5<sup>2</sup>/ 1854 Location 482/2 Congress St. Owner Guardian Henance Date of permit / Sign Contractor Final Inspn. 10-21-52 NOTES 10-mise Shop impection ax de

# WRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO A CERTAIN SIGN PROPOSED TO BE ERECTED PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIC SIDEWALK FROM THE PREMISES AT 482 Congress Street IN FORTLAND, MAINE

J. B. Brown & Sons , being the owner of the
premises at 482 Congress St. in Fortland, Maine hereby gives
consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by Guardian Finance Co.
projecting over the public sidwalk from said premises as described in applica-
tion to the Inspector of Buildings of Portland, Maine for a permit to cover
erection of said sign;
And in consideration of the issuance of said permit
J. B. Brown & Sons , owner of said premises, in event said sign
shall cease to serve the purpose for which it was erected or shall become
dangerous and in event the owner of said sign shall fail to remove said
sign or make it permanently safe in case the sign still serves the purpose
for which it was erected, hereby agrees for himself or itself, for his
hairs its successors, and his or its assigns, to completely remove said
sign within ten days of notice from said Inspector of Buildings that said sign
in in such condition and of order from him to remove it.
To Witness whereof the owner of said premises has signed this

In Witness whereof the owner of said premises has signed this sorder, and agreement this 15th day of October 1952

J. S. Coyne Witness

Wher w

Jus

4

1



(G) GENERAL BUSINESS (TOK)

# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Second Class

Portland, Maine, January 6, 1953

JAN 9 1953

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE CITY of PORTLANT The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erea alter repaired emotisk tricked the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and Location 482 Congress Street Owner's name and address J. B. Brown & Sons, 57 Exchange Street Telephone 2-5289 Contractor's name and address \_\_\_\_\_Owners Telephone... Telephone... Specifications Plans yes No. of sheets ... Proposed use of building \_\_\_\_\_\_ Stores and offices \_\_\_\_\_\_ No. families \_\_\_\_\_ Material brick No. stories 5 Heat Style of roof Roofing Estimated cost \$ 5000. Fee \$ 5.00

## General Description of New Work

To make alterations to 5th floor as per plan. new office space

Signature of owner .

INSPECTION COPY

#### Permit Issued with Letter

CERTIFICATE OF CCCUPANCE REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED

It is understood that this per	mit does not include	installation of have		REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED
the name of the heating contra	ctor. PERMIT 1	O BR ISSUED TO	aralus which	NEQUIREMENT IS WAIVED  is to be taken out separately by and in
Is any plumbing involved in Is connection to be made to	this work?	Details of New Work	cal work inte	Rend to Fre Dept. 1763
Height average grade to top	Of plate	If not, what	is proposed i	for sewage?
Material of foundation	IVO. sto	oriessolid or filled i	land?	est point of rook?earth or rock?
Material of underpinning	***************************************	Thickness, top	bottom	cellar Thickness
Kind of roof	T)*	Height		Cellar
No. of chimneys		Roof covering		I HICKNESS
Corner posts	***************************************	Dressed or full	size?	d of heat fuel Size
trans and carry	$^{\rm ing}$ partitions) $2x4$	-16" O C P		Wax. on centers
and a surreing.	1st floor	2nd	-3 11001 HIM	nat root span over 8 feet.
on centers,	1st floor	2nd	, oru	roof
if one story building with maso	nry walls, thicknes	s of walls?	., 3rd	roof
			**********************	height?
110. cars now accommodated an		- Garage		
No. cars now accommodated on Will automobile repairing be dor	ie other than mine	e accommodatednumb	er commerci	al cars to be accommodated
ΡΟΥΡΩ	The state of the s	r repairs to cars habitually	stored in the	proposed building?
· 10 · 0 · 1 · · · · · · ·	- 0		Miscellar	100to
it ha letter Ey Of			bing of any to of the above City requir	tree on a public street?no  Ye work a person competent to rements pertaining thereto are own & Sons
*				•

By: Cellet & Lund

NOTES Notif. closing-in 2.2753. Date of permit Cert. of Occupancy issued Final Inspn. 8-31-33. Inspn. closing-in えるアゼス



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

CITY of PORTLAND

Portland, Maine, ..... August 27, 1952

T	pplies for a permit to install the following heatin Building Code of the City of Portland, and the fol	
Location AGE Congress Stre	Use of Building stores	No. Stories 3 New Bu
manage of the or up	Priorice	meress Street
installer's name and addressAn	ntonio DiPietro, 21 Sheridan Street	Telephone2-1270
7 L <sup>2</sup> (	General Description of Work	
To install high pressure ste	eam boiler	
-	IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER	
Location of appliancebasemen	L Any burnable material in floor surface	vom homenska no
11 so, now protected?	Kind of	fuel2 At was
Minimum distance to burnable m	naterial, from top of appliance or casing top of	furnace 360 2111
From top of smoke pipe 15"	From front of appliance over 1.1 From sign	don on hands of the course of
Size of chimney flue16x16	Other connections to same flue oil-fir	ed furnace
ii gas lireu, now venteur	to-chimney Rated maxim	um domand market
Will sufficient fresh air be supplie	d to the appliance to insure proper and safe co	ombustion?ves
		Permit Issued with Lene
Name and type of burner	Labelled by u	Setult 18anon Array
Will operator be always in attenda	ance?Does oil supply line feed from	nderwriter's laboratories?
Type of floor beneath burner	Does on supply fine feed from	top or bottom of tank?
Location of oil storage		444 A.C. 41
If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-	-way valve be provided?	ty of tanks
Will all tanks be more than five fe	eet from any flame? How many tank	es fire proofed?
Total capacity of any existing stor	race tanks for furnace home	to fire proofed?
	rage tanks for furnace purners	
	rage tanks for furnace burners	
	IF COOKING APPLIANCE	
Location of appliance	IF COOKING APPLIANCE	or sunfoce on house 1.2
Location of appliance	IF COOKING APPLIANCE  Any burnable material in floo	or surface or beneath?
Location of appliance	IF COOKING APPLIANCE  Any burnable material in floo  Kind of functions top of appliance	or surface or beneath?
Location of appliance	IF COOKING APPLIANCE  Any burnable material in floo  Kind of functions to same flue  Other connections to same flue	or surface or beneath?
Location of appliance	IF COOKING APPLIANCE  Any burnable material in flow Kind of function to possible material from top of appliance From sides and back From sides and	or surface or beneath?
Location of appliance	IF COOKING APPLIANCE  Any burnable material in flow Kind of function to possible material from top of appliance From sides and back From sides and	or surface or beneath?
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in flow Kind of further sides and back From sides and back Cother connections to same flue Rated maximum.	or surface or beneath?
Location of appliance	IF COOKING APPLIANCE  Any burnable material in flow  Kind of furnity of appliance  From sides and back  Other connections to same flue  If so, how vented?  Rated maximum NEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL IN	rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  un demand per hour
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in flow Kind of further with the same flue Rated maximu NEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL IN acquirpped with device which will au	rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  FORMATION  tomatically shut off
Location of appliance	IF COOKING APPLIANCE  Any burnable material in flow  Kind of furnity of appliance  From sides and back  Other connections to same flue  If so, how vented?  Rated maximum NEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL IN	rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  FORMATION  tomatically shut off
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in flow Kind of further with the same flue Rated maximu NEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL IN acquirpped with device which will au	rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  FORMATION  tomatically shut off
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in floom Kind of functions and back From sides and back From sides and back Rated maximum. Rated maximum. Rated maximum. Rated maximum. Rated maximum. Rated maximum. Requipped with device which will au lot flame is extinguished.	rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  FORMATION  tomatically shut off
Location of appliance  If so, how protected?  Minimum distance to wood or comb From front of appliance  Size of chimney flue  Is hood to be provided?  MISCELLAN  Gas=fired_appliance_to_be  all_gas_supply_in_case_pi	Any burnable material in floom Kind of function bustible material from top of appliance From sides and back From sides and bac	or surface or beneath?  nel?  rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  um demand per hour  FORMATION  tomatically shut off
Location of appliance  If so, how protected?  Minimum distance to wood or comb From front of appliance  Size of chimney flue  Is hood to be provided?  MISCELLAN  Gas=fired_appliance_to_be  all_gas_supply_in_case_pi	Any burnable material in flow Kind of further sides and back From sides and back Rated maximum.  The so, how vented?  Rated maximum.  NEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL IN equipped with device which will author flame is extinguished.	rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  FORMATION  tomatically shut off
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in floom Kind of function bustible material from top of appliance From sides and back From sides and bac	rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  In demand per hour  FORMATION  tomatically shut off
Location of appliance  If so, how protected?  Minimum distance to wood or comb From front of appliance  Size of chimney flue  Is hood to be provided?  MISCELLAN  Gas=fired_appliance_to_be  all_gas_supply_in_case_pi	Any burnable material in flow Kind of further sides and back From sides and back Rated maximum.  The so, how vented?  Rated maximum.  NEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL IN equipped with device which will author flame is extinguished.	rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  In demand per hour  FORMATION  tomatically shut off
Location of appliance  If so, how protected?  Minimum distance to wood or comb From front of appliance  Size of chimney flue  Is hood to be provided?  MISCELLAR  Gas-fired appliance to be  all gas supply in case pi  Amount of fee enclosed?  2.00  building at same time.)	Any burnable material in floom Kind of function bustible material from top of appliance From sides and back From sides and bac	rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  In demand per hour  FORMATION  tomatically shut off
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in flow  Kind of functions and back  The connections to same flue  If so, how vented?  Rated maximum  NEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL IN equipped with device which will au lot flame is extinguished.  (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for the content of the co	rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  In demand per hour  FORMATION  tomatically shut off  or each additional heater, etc., in sar
Location of appliance  If so, how protected?  Minimum distance to wood or comb From front of appliance  Size of chimney flue  Is hood to be provided?  MISCELLAR  Gas-fired appliance to be  all gas supply in case pi  Amount of fee enclosed?  2.00  building at same time.)	Any burnable material in floom Kind of functible material from top of appliance From sides and back From s	rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  In demand per hour  FORMATION  tomatically shut off  or each additional heater, etc., in sar
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in flow Kind of furnithments of appliance The second of the seco	rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  In demand per hour  FORMATION  tomatically shut off  or each additional heater, etc., in sar
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in floom Kind of functible material from top of appliance From sides and back From s	rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  In demand per hour  FORMATION  tomatically shut off  or each additional heater, etc., in sar
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in flow Kind of furnithments of appliance The second of the seco	rom top of smokepipe  Forced or gravity?  In demand per hour  FORMATION  tomatically shut off  or each additional heater, etc., in sar

ัรสหมายมหู พระสมมาย ห์เ ราเล ther the training outres the Cate of Pardona, and the acolopywithinal lorena) and the state of t الاناسا الرالات الاناسان والمناوية Historiew processed? ... Minimum corunce to bucuable materiel, both top of uppli Hirachied, bow venter? Will siblicient firsh air to resplied to the appliance to his IF OIL righte and trice of burns, ..... If pignist's gullon ranks, will three-way unless in providedly Will all make he more than in a feet from any thomas ..... létal charity of the existing struge tanks for lumace. In IP COOKING Ligarina in al barance risable haiterisi in floor san spice of at to oblive I car who a me or cally one would a makeye, to hard much from the of analytepipe ... Dre of chine is there (s mode to be providen)

August 29, 1952

Mr. Antonio DiPietro 21 Sheridan Street

Dodge Clothing Corporation 462 Congress Street Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:-

Building permit is issued to Mr. DiPietro, herewith, to authorized installation of a pressing machine boiler, gas-fired, for Dodge Clothing, at 482 Congress Street, subject to the following conditions. If these conditions are not understood, or, if you are unable to comply with them, it is important that you do not start the installation and contact this office immediately.

It appears that the owner desires to loave in place beneath the appliance the linoleum now on the floor, which is cemented directly on a concrete floor. Since this linoleum is burnable and the bottom of the appliance will be such a small distance above the floor, and since the boiler is high pressure, it is necessary either to remove the linoleum beneath the appliance and for 12" all around the outline or else support the appliance on no less than 4" hollow tile, covered with sheet metal no less than \$24 gauge, such masonry courses to be laid with ends unsealed, and joints matched in such a way as to provide free circulation of air from side to side through the masonry.

The vent pipe from the appliance to a point where the pipe passes through the heater room wall is to be of galvanized metal no less than 26 gauge, is to be at least 15" below any woodwork above it, is not to pass through any wooden partitions. This vent pipe from the cellar side of the heater room wall to the chimney is to be of sheet metal covered with 5/8" asbestos pipe covering, and where the pipe passes through the heater room wall it is to be scaled in tight.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings Steel Caling ting cryyunduthis

ATH:

AP. 482 Congress Street

Please examine this situation especially with regards to the so-called chimney to which the boiler is to be connected. Mr. Iverson says that this chimney has a grille or open ventilator in the wall which can be seen in the cellar. He could see no brickwork at all, but the people in the store told him that this was a brick chimney.

Please find out allabout it. Is it actually brick? Are there any other connections or openings in it from the stories above? Does it go, through the roof? Try and find out if there is any purpose for the ventilation.

lt seems to me that if this is actually a brick enclosed shaft and goes through the roof we could only allow connections if the louvres were permanently closed.

Also please look at the possibilities of venting the boiler by means of a metal pipe through the outside wall to the open air, noting the allowances of the Building Code for so venting such a pressing machine boiler.

> WMcD. 8/12/52

8-12-52. This grills or ventilator in the wall of the tailor ship in the breement at Dodges is not in a climney, at least of could find no trace of achieving and no evidence of one ever coming thingh the roof at this location, or up This grille opens into a freshair duct ourning through the Kay through the building. Brooks cella (adjoining Dodges, Berntt. Side) to an air shafthestending to the sky and surrounded by roops of various heights. This air duct seems important as vintilation for this tailer shirt was branchet to other to shop was brought to attention in par 10 letter Oct 25,46 with permit He/a183, however, this dust is large, probably 18 or more in die arthat a gas vent pipe could be run imide pit with a rise extending far enough above the opening as as not home back though the hest air section. Wer there is a question if enough warmain radiates from this vent pipe ar warm air would come back material of fresh air. The matter of clearances where this passes through the tailor shop wall and outse air shoft window worded have to be determined by investigating present constructing will have to be determined by investigating present constructing with the reparate and by (pulles 30 in) remning through the partition and air others sums likely regulared estearances can be obtained, the inal allation man should investigate the condition and install accord

#### FILL IN AND SIGI! WITH INK



# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, August 12, 1952

4 482 Congress Street	g Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Nonio and address of aureur of appliance	Use of Building stores No. Stories 3 New B
Installer's name and address Emil N	Dodge Clothing Corp. 482 Congress St.  I. Iverson, 509 Fore Street Telephone 3-8462
ristance a name and address	-
	General Description of Work
	am boiler manually operated unit
	F HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance <u>basement</u>	Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?cement
If so, how protected?	Kind of fuel?gas
Minimum distance to burnable material,	, from top of appliance or easing top of furnace6*
From top of smoke pipeFrom	r front of applianceover 4! From sides or back of applianceover
Size of chimney flueOth This is the same flue If gas fired, how vented?to_chimne	that takes the air from the basement  Rated maximum demand per hour  Rated maximum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to th	ne appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
	IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of hurner	Labelled by underwriter's laboratories?
Will operator be always in attendance?	Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
Type of floor beneath burner	2000 on supply line leed from top or bottom of tank?
Location of oil storage	Number and capacity of tanks
If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way v	alve be provided?
Will all tanks be more than five feet from	m any flame? How many tanks fire proofed?
Total capacity of any existing storage ta	inks for furnace burners
	IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in floor sufface or beneath?
If so, how protected?	Kind of Igel?
Minimum distance to wood or combustible	le material from top of appliance
From front of applianceFr	rom sides and back From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flueOthe	er connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided?	er connections to same flue Forced or gravity?
If gas fired, how vented?	Rated maximum demand per hour
	US EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Columbia vertical du	abular boiler 80 pounds working pressure safety to out
	at 55 pounds
V	
$\sim$	Mr Mm A
9	V C
$\sim$	
Amount of fee enclosed? <u>2.00</u> (\$2.00 uilding at same time.)	o for one-heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in
AUD	-
OVED:	***************************************
	Will there be in charge of the above work a person compete
	see that the State and City requirements pertaining theret
	observed?yes
	1 1 1
	The state of the s
<b>0</b> '	e of Installer

Approved Date of permit NOTES 8-15-32

1 ,1

# Paul Mallia Post, No. 161 42 ATLANTIC STREET

PORTLAND 3, MAINE

